
 

Florida Greenbook Chapter Subcommittees - 2014 
 
 
Chapter Chapter Chair 
1. Planning .................................................................................................................... Rick Hall 

2. Land Development ........................................................................................................ Vacant 

3. Geometric Design ............................................................................................. Howard Webb 

4. Roadside Design ............................................................................................ Charles Ramdatt 

5. Pavement Design and Construction .......................................................................... Ron Chin 

6. Roadway Lighting ............................................................................................. Bernie Masing 

7. Rail-Highway Grade Crossings ........................................................................ Jimmy Pitman 

8. Pedestrian Facilities ...................................................................................... Annette Brennan 

9. Bicycle Facilities ........................................................................................... Annette Brennan 

10. Maintenance and Resurfacing ..............................................................................Scott Golden 

11. Work Zone Safety ............................................................................................... Chris Tavella 

12. Construction ......................................................................................................... Keith Bryant 

13. Public Transit ................................................................................................. Charles Ramdatt 
14. Design Exceptions ....................................................................................... Ramon Gavarrete 

15. Traffic Calming ....................................................................................................... Steve Neff 

16. Residential Street Design .................................................................................... Scott Cottrell 

17. Bridges and Other Structures ........................................................................... Jimmy Pittman 

18. Signing and Marking............................................................................................. Gail Woods 

19. Traditional Neighborhood Development .................................................................. Rick Hall 

20 Drainage ............................................................................................................. George Webb 

 

OTHER SUBCOMMITTEES 
Local Specifications Subcommittee  ...................................................................................... Vacant 
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Chapter 1 - Planning 
Name Involvement Email 
Rick Hall Chair rickhall@hpe-inc.com 

Andy Tilton Member atilton@johnsoneng.com 

Chris Mora Member cmora@ircgov.com 

Joy Puerta Member jpuerta@ci.boca-raton.fl.us 

Gabe Matthews Member gabrielle.Matthews@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Chapter 2 - Land Development 
Name Involvement Email 
Vacant Chair Vacant 

Rick Hall Member rickhall@hpe-inc.com 

George Webb Member GWebb@pbcgov.org 

Roger Blaylock Member RogerB@santarosa.fl.gov 

Richard Diaz Member richard@diazpearson.com 

Joseph Santos Member joseph.santos@dot.state.fl.us 

Mark Massaro Member mark.massaro@ocfl.net 

 

Chapter 3 - Geometric Design 
Name Involvement Email 
Howard Webb Chair howard.webb@dot.state.fl.us 

Ken Dudley Member county.engineer@taylorcountygov.com 

David Cerlanek Member dcerlanek@alachuacounty.us 

Ramon Gavarrete Member rgavarre@hcbcc.org 

Gaspar Miranda Member GXM@miamidade.gov 

Rick Hall Member rickhall@hpe-inc.com 

Andres Garganta Member agarganta@csagroup.com 

Robert Behar Member bbehar@rjbehar.com 

Keith Bryant Member kbryant@baycountyfl.gov 

David Kuhlman Member david.f.kuhlman@fpl.com 

Joy Puerta Member jpuerta@ci.boca-raton.fl.us 
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Allen Schrumpf Member aschrumpf@drmp.com 

Joseph Santos Member joseph.santos@dot.state.fl.us 

Fred Schneider Member fschneider@co.lake.fl.us 

 

Chapter 4 - Roadside Design 
Name Involvement Email 
Charles Ramdatt Chair Charles.Ramdatt@cityoforlando.net 

Roger Blaylock Member RogerB@santarosa.fl.gov 

Ramon Gavarrete Member rgavarre@hcbcc.org 

Andres Garganta Member agarganta@csagroup.com 

Keith Bryant Member kbryant@baycountyfl.gov 

Gasper Miranda Member  GXM@miamidade.gov  

Scott Cottrell Member scott.cottrell@sumtercountyfl.gov 

David Kuhlman Member david.f.kuhlman@fpl.com 

Joseph Santos Member joseph.santos@dot.state.fl.us 

Allen Schrumpf Member aschrumpf@drmp.com 

 

Chapter 5 - Pavement Design and Construction 
Name Involvement Email 
Ron Chin Chair ronald.chin@dot.state.fl.us 

Andres Garganta Member agarganta@csagroup.com 

Chris Mora Member cmora@ircgov.com 

Gail Woods Member Gwoods@wbq.com 

Chris Tavella Member Chris.Tavella@dot.state.fl.us 

Robert Behar Member bbehar@rjbehar.com 

Jim Widman Member jwidman@pascocountyfl.net 

Chris Wert Technical Advisor chris.wert@sumtercountyfl.gov 
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Chapter 6 - Roadway Lighting 
Name Involvement Email 
Bernie Masing Chair bernie.masing@dot.state.fl.us 

George Webb Member GWebb@pbcgov.org 

Keith Bryant Member kbryant@baycountyfl.gov 

Chester Henson Member chester.henson@dot.state.fl.us 

Allen Schrumpf Member aschrumpf@drmp.com 

 

Chapter 7 - Rail Highway Grade Crossings 
Name Involvement Email 
Jimmy Pitman Chair jimmy.pitman@dot.state.fl.us 

Charles Ramdatt Member Charles.Ramdatt@cityoforlando.net 

Chris Mora Member cmora@ircgov.com 

 

Chapter 8 - Pedestrian Facilities 
Name Involvement Email 
Annette Brennan Chair annette.brennan@dot.state.fl.us 

Rick Hall Member rickhall@hpe-inc.com 

Richard Diaz Member richard@diazpearson.com 

Andy Tilton Member atilton@johnsoneng.com 

Gene Howerton Member Gene.Howerton@arcadis-us.com 

Chris Tavella Member chris.tavella@dot.state.fl.us 

Ron Chin Member ronald.chin@dot.state.fl.us 

Joy Puerta Member jpuerta@ci.boca-raton.fl.us 

Mark Massaro Technical Advisor mark.massaro@ocfl.net 
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Chapter 9 - Bicycle Facilities 
Name Involvement Email 
Annette Brennan Chair annette.brennan@dot.state.fl.us 

Gene Howerton Member Gene.Howerton@arcadis-us.com 

Joy Puerta Member jpuerta@ci.boca-raton.fl.us 

Chris Tavella Member chris.tavella@dot.state.fl.us 

Ron Chin Member ronald.chin@dot.state.fl.us 

Keith Bryant Member kbryant@baycountyfl.gov 

 

Chapter 10 - Maintenance 
Name Involvement Email 
Scott Golden Chair john.golden@dot.state.fl.us 

David Cerlanek Member dcerlanek@alachuacounty.us  

Keith Bryant Member kbryant@baycountyfl.gov 

Ramon Gavarrete Member rgavarre@hcbcc.org 

Scott Cottrell Member scott.cottrell@sumtercountyfl.gov 

Chris Mora Member cmora@ircgov.com 

Allen Schrumpf Member aschrumpf@drmp.com 

 

Chapter 11 - Work Zone Safety 
Name Involvement Email 
Chris Tavella Chair Chris.Tavella@dot.state.fl.us 

Andres Garganta Member agarganta@csagroup.com 

Gail Woods Member Gwoods@wbq.com 
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Chapter 12 - Construction 
Name Involvement Email 
Keith Bryant Chair kbryant@baycountyfl.gov 

Andy Tilton Member atilton@johnsoneng.com 

Steve Neff Member sneff@capecoral.net  

Bernie Masing Member bernie.masing@dot.state.fl.us 

Jim  Widman Member jwidman@pascocountyfl.net 

Joseph Santos Member joseph.santos@dot.state.fl.us 

Fred Schneider Member fschneider@co.lake.fl.us 

Bob Shepard Technical Advisor  

 

Chapter 13 - Public Transit 
Name Involvement Email 
Charles Ramdatt Chair Charles.Ramdatt@cityoforlando.net 

Annette Brennan Member Annette.Brennan@dot.state.fl.us 

Richard Diaz Member richard@diazpearson.com 

Joy Puerta Member jpuerta@ci.boca-raton.fl.us 

Gabe Mathews Member gabrielle.matthews@dot.state.fl.us 

Fred Schneider Member fschneider@co.lake.fl.us 

 

Chapter 14 - Design Exceptions 
Name Involvement Email 
Ramon Gavarrete Chair rgavarre@hcbcc.org 

Roger Blaylock Member RogerB@santarosa.fl.gov 

Andres Garganta Member agarganta@csagroup.com 

Howard Webb Member howard.webb@dot.state.fl.us 

Scott Golden Member john.golden@dot.state.fl.us 

Bernie Masing Member bernie.masing@dot.state.fl.us 

Robert Behar Member bbehar@rjbehar.com 
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Chapter 15 - Traffic Calming 
Name Involvement Email 
Steve Neff Chair sneff@capecoral.net 

Ramon Gavarrete Member rgavarre@hcbcc.org 

Gaspar Miranda Member GXM@miamidade.gov 

Andres Garganta Member agarganta@csagroup.com 

Jim Widman Member jwidman@pascocountyfl.net 

Joy Puerta Member jpuerta@ci.boca-raton.fl.us 

Mark Massaro Member mark.massaro@ocfl.net 

 

Chapter 16 - Residential Street Design 
Name Involvement Email 
Scott Cottrell Chair scott.cottrell@sumtercountyfl.gov 

Ramon Gavarrete Member rgavarre@hcbcc.org 

Joy Puerta Member jpuerta@ci.boca-raton.fl.us 

Andy Tilton Member atilton@johnsoneng.com 

Bernie Masing Member bernie.masing@dot.state.fl.us 

Mark Massaro Member mark.massaro@ocfl.net 

Annette Brennan Member Annette.Brennan@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Chapter 17 - Bridges and Other Structures 
Name Involvement Email 
Jimmy Pitman Chair jimmy.pitman@dot.state.fl.us 

Andre Pavlov Member andre.pavlov@dot.state.fl.us 

Mark Massaro Member mark.massaro@ocfl.net 
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Chapter 18 – Signing and Marking 
Name Involvement Email 
Gail Woods Chair Gwoods@wbq.com 

Gaspar Miranda Member GXM@miamidade.gov 

Steve Neff Member sneff@capecoral.net 

George Webb Member GWebb@pbcgov.org 

Chris Mora Member cmora@ircgov.com 

Scott Cottrell Member scott.cottrell@sumtercountyfl.gov 

Joy Puerta Member jpuerta@ci.boca-raton.fl.us 

Chester Henson Member chester.henson@dot.state.fl.us 

Fred Heery Member fred.heery@dot.state.fl.us 

Gail Holley Technical Advisor gail.holley@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Chapter 19 - Traditional Neighborhood Development 
(TND) Subcommittee 
Name Involvement Email 
Rick Hall Chair rickhall@hpe-inc.com  

Richard Diaz Member richard@diazpearson.com 

Andres Garganta Member agarganta@csagroup.com 

David Cerlanek Member dcerlanek@alachuacounty.us 

Andy Tilton Member atilton@johnsoneng.com 

Billy Hattaway Member Billy.Hattaway@dot.state.fl.us 

Mark Massaro Member mark.massaro@ocfl.net 
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Chapter 20 - Drainage 
Name Involvement Email 
George Webb Chair GWebb@pbcgov.org 

Andy Tilton Member atilton@johnsoneng.com 

Andres Garganta Member agarganta@csagroup.com 

Gaspar Miranda Member GXM@miamidade.gov 

Scott Golden Member john.golden@dot.state.fl.us 

Robert Behar Member bbehar@rjbehar.com 

Katey Breland Technical Advisor catherine.breland@dot.state.fl.us  

Chris Wert Technical Advisor chris.wert@sumtercountyfl.gov 

Jim Hunt Technical Advisor Jim.Hunt@Cityoforlando.net 

Alex Barrios Technical Advisor  barria@miamidade.gov 

Ken Todd Technical Advisor  Ktodd@pbcgov.org 

Omelio Fernandez Technical Advisor  OFernand@pbcgov.org 

 

Local Specifications Subcommittee 
Name Involvement Email 
VACANT Chair VACANT 

Duane Brautigam Member duane.brautigam@dot.state.fl.us 

Robert Robertson Member robert.robertson2@dot.state.fl.us 

Charles Ramdatt Member Charles.Ramdatt@cityoforlando.net 
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